Third Bank as successor by merger 
to Fifth Third Mortgage Company 
by an Assignment of Mortgage 
dated May 12, 2015 and recorded 
May 12, 2015 by Document 
Number: 5227951, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at 
the date hereof the sum of Sixty-
Three Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy-Two and 71/100 
($63,472.71) including interest at 
the rate of 3.25000% per annum. 
Said premises are situated in the 
Township of Ovid, Clinton County, 
Michigan, and are described as: 

Commencing at a point on the 
Section line between Sections 11 
and 12, Town 7 North, Range 1

[...]

Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by 
Citibank, N.A., not in its individual 
capacity but solely as Owner 
Trustee of New Residential 
Mortgage Loan Trust 2019-RPL3, 
by assignment. There is claimed to 
be due at the date hereof the sum of 
One Hundred Sixteen Thousand 
One Hundred Ninety-Three and 
64/100 Dollars ($116,193.64). 
Under the power of sale contained 
in said mortgage and the statute in 
such case made and provided, 
notice is hereby given that said 
mortgage will be foreclosed by a 

sale of the mortgaged premises, or 
some part of them, at public vendue 
at the place of holding the circuit

[...]

solely as nominee for lender and 
lender`s successors and assigns Date 
of mortgage: December 9, 2016 
Recorded on December 12, 2016, in 
Document No. 5248581, Foreclosing 
Assignee (if any): Nationstar 
Mortgage LLC Amount claimed to be 
due at the date hereof: Ninety-Two 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Five 
and 55/100 Dollars ($92,145.55) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Commencing 76.5 feet North of the 
Southwest corner of Lot 5 in Block 8, 
Village of Westphalia, Clinton County, 
Michigan, according to the recorded 
Plat thereof, as recorded in Liber 1 of

[...]

assigns, Mortgagee, dated November 
19, 2020 and recorded November 24, 
2020 in Instrument Number 5301328 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by 
Freedom Mortgage Corporation, by 
assignment. There is claimed to be due 
at the date hereof the sum of Seventy-
One Thousand Ninety-Eight and 
10/100 Dollars ($71,098.10). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-

[...]

nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mortgage: 
August 18, 2005 Recorded on August 
22, 2005, in Document No. 5086089, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): The 
Huntington National Bank Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand 
Thirty-Two and 92/100 Dollars 
($194,032.92) Mortgaged premises: 
Situated in Clinton County, and 
described as: The North 1/2 of the 
Northeast 1/4 of Section 31, T5N, 
R3W, except commencing at the 
Northeast corner of Section 31, thence 
West 2635 feet to the North 1/4 corner 
of Section 31, thence South 1048 feet,